



\$~2 to 5 & 8 to 13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ARB.P. 999/2025

JAYANT KHANNA

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

XERICA WIDENING HORIZONS LLP THROUGH ITS
DESIGNATED PARTNER AUTHORISED SIGNATORY
& ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

3

+ ARB.P. 1000/2025

SUMAN KHANNA

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

XERICA WIDENING HORIZONS LLP THROUGH ITS
DESIGNATED PARTNER/ AUTHORISED SIGNATORY
& ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

4

+ ARB.P. 1002/2025

SWATI DUA

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

XERICA WIDENING HORIZONS LLP THROUGH ITS
DESIGNATED PARTNER/ AUTHORISED SIGNATORY
& ORS.

.....Respondents



5
+ Through:
ARB.P. 1004/2025
HIMANSHU KHANNAPetitioner

Through:
versus
XERICA WIDENING HORIZONS LLP THROUGH ITS
DESIGNATED PARTNER AUTHORISED SIGNATORY
& ORS.Respondents

8
+ Through:
ARB.P. 1461/2025
SUMAN KHANNAPetitioner

Through:
versus
XERICA WIDENING HORIZONS LLP THROUGH ITS
DESIGNATED PARTNER AUTHORISED SIGNATORY
& ORS.Respondents

10
+ Through:
ARB.P. 1968/2025
RENU DHUPARPetitioner

Through:
versus
XERICA WIDENING HORIZONS LLP THROUGHIT
SDESIGNATEDPARTNER/ AUTHORISED SIGNATORY
& ORS.Respondents

Through:



11

+

ARB.P. 1970/2025

MADHU DHUPAR

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

XERICA WIDENING HORIZONS LLP THROUGH IT S
DESIGNATED PARTNER AUTHORISED SIGNATORY
& ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

12

+

ARB.P. 2052/2025

NEERAJ AGNIHOTRI HUF & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through:

versus

XERICA WIDENING HORIZONS LLP THROUGH ITS
DESIGNATED PARTNER AUTHORISED SIGNATORY
& ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

13

+

ARB.P. 2053/2025

PRASHANT CHAWLA HUF

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

XERICA WIDENING HORIZONS LLP THROUGH ITS
DESIGNATED PARTNER AUTHORISED SIGNATORY
& ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:



Appearance:

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Tushar Rohmetra, Adv.

M: 9560217026

Email: adv.tusharrohmetra@gmail.com

For Respondent(s): Mr. Balvinder Ralhan, Mr. Rajesh Gulati and Mr. Aditya Ralhan, Advs. (Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

1. Mediation Report dated 25th April, 2026 has been received, as per which, the next date before the Mediator is 11th May, 2026.
2. Accordingly, re-notify on 23rd July, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 27, 2026/KR